

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/03/2025 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	EM 0295(45)130 (PCN 0A3L)	Brookings	Grading, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer, PCC Pavement, Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Sidewalk, Signals, Lighting & Signing
2.	BRO-B 8041(184) (PCN 0854)	Lawrence	Structure (29.2' Rigid Frame Bridge) & Approach Grading
3.	BRO-B 8049(25) (PCN 09AN)	Miner	Structure (2-13x5 CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 09/03/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 0A3L Project No: EM 0295(45)130 Project Location: 20th St S & 22nd Ave S Intersection - in Brookings Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer, PCC Pavement, Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Sidewalk, Signals, Lighting & Signing County: Brookings					Bidder: BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10/17/2025 Page 1 of 4 Bidder: Big Al's Contracting Inc.	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$56,500.00	\$56,500.00	\$76,576.00	\$76,576.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
3	009E4200	Construction Schedule, Category II	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	009E4220	Project Management, Category II	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
5	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	6.000	Each	\$310.00	\$1,860.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
6	110E0100	Remove Concrete Footing(s)	1.000	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
7	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	333.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$6,660.00	\$8.50	\$2,830.50
8	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	1.000	Each	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
9	110E0420	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	1.000	Each	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
10	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	186.600	SqYd	\$30.00	\$5,598.00	\$5.00	\$933.00
11	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	42.100	SqYd	\$50.00	\$2,105.00	\$27.00	\$1,136.70
12	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	276.700	SqYd	\$15.00	\$4,150.50	\$9.50	\$2,628.65
13	110E1300	Remove Concrete Retaining Wall	65.000	Ft	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00
14	110E1520	Remove Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
15	110E1530	Remove Signal Pole Footing	2.000	Each	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
16	110E1690	Remove Sediment	0.300	CuYd	\$550.00	\$165.00	\$50.00	\$15.00
17	110E1695	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	130.000	Ft	\$0.60	\$78.00	\$600.00	\$78,000.00
18	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	18.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$1.16	\$20.88
19	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	4.000	Each	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$472.50	\$1,890.00
20	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	590.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$17,700.00	\$15.00	\$8,850.00
21	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	614.000	CuYd	\$59.00	\$36,226.00	\$25.00	\$15,350.00
22	120E2000	Undercutting	227.000	CuYd	\$22.00	\$4,994.00	\$4.00	\$908.00
23	120E6100	Water for Embankment	6.000	MGal	\$35.00	\$210.00	\$35.00	\$210.00
24	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	3.700	MGal	\$83.00	\$307.10	\$15.00	\$55.50
25	120E6300	Water for Vegetation	51.700	MGal	\$61.00	\$3,153.70	\$5.22	\$269.87

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 09/03/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 0A3L Project No: EM 0295(45)130 Project Location: 20th St S & 22nd Ave S Intersection - in Brookings Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer, PCC Pavement, Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Sidewalk, Signals, Lighting & Signing County: Brookings							10/17/2025	Page 2 of 4
					Bidder: BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		Bidder: Big Al's Contracting Inc.	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	190.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$70.00	\$13,300.00
27	260E1010	Base Course	77.600	Ton	\$43.00	\$3,336.80	\$31.65	\$2,456.04
28	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	212.700	Ton	\$43.00	\$9,146.10	\$28.40	\$6,040.68
29	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	37.200	Ton	\$450.00	\$16,740.00	\$320.00	\$11,904.00
30	380E0030	7" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	112.600	SqYd	\$99.00	\$11,147.40	\$106.70	\$12,014.42
31	380E1030	8" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	369.200	SqYd	\$128.00	\$47,257.60	\$123.15	\$45,466.98
32	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	104.000	Ft	\$36.00	\$3,744.00	\$42.00	\$4,368.00
33	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	104.000	Ft	\$92.00	\$9,568.00	\$90.30	\$9,391.20
34	451E0608	8" PVC Water Main	30.000	Ft	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$128.10	\$3,843.00
35	451E3008	8" Pipe Bend	1.000	Each	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00
36	451E3108	8" Pipe Cap	1.000	Each	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,045.00	\$1,045.00
37	451E6105	Connect To Existing Water Main	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,943.00	\$1,943.00
38	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	5.500	CuYd	\$2,500.00	\$13,750.00	\$950.00	\$5,225.00
39	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	919.000	Lb	\$2.00	\$1,838.00	\$2.90	\$2,665.10
40	632E3500	Reset Sign	4.000	Each	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$472.50	\$1,890.00
41	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	432.000	Ft	\$30.50	\$13,176.00	\$26.25	\$11,340.00
42	633E0235	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	4.000	Each	\$920.00	\$3,680.00	\$787.50	\$3,150.00
43	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	20.000	Ft	\$61.00	\$1,220.00	\$52.50	\$1,050.00
44	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$1,441.20	\$36.03	\$1,441.20
45	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	403.000	SqFt	\$2.40	\$967.20	\$2.10	\$846.30
46	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$37,800.00	\$37,800.00
47	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	5.000	Each	\$98.00	\$490.00	\$84.00	\$420.00
48	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	988.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$5,928.00	\$5.25	\$5,187.00
49	634E0565	Remove Pavement Marking, Arrow	2.000	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$210.00	\$420.00
50	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	500.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$2.10	\$1,050.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 09/03/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 0A3L Project No: EM 0295(45)130 Project Location: 20th St S & 22nd Ave S Intersection - in Brookings Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer, PCC Pavement, Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Sidewalk, Signals, Lighting & Signing County: Brookings					Bidder: BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10/17/2025 Page 3 of 4 Bidder: Big Al's Contracting Inc.	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	150.000	SqFt	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$2.10	\$315.00
52	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	30.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$10.50	\$315.00
53	634E2015	Temporary Pedestrian Access Route	1.000	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
54	634E2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	2.000	Each	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$105.00	\$210.00
55	634E2025	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barrier	200.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$31.50	\$6,300.00
56	635E2000	Pedestal Signal Pole	2.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,465.00	\$6,930.00
57	635E5030	3' Diameter Footing	26.000	Ft	\$400.00	\$10,400.00	\$341.25	\$8,872.50
58	635E5100	Controller Cabinet Footing	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,231.50	\$4,231.50
59	635E5302	Type 2 Electrical Junction Box	1.000	Each	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,202.25	\$1,202.25
60	635E5304	Type 4 Electrical Junction Box	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,331.25	\$4,331.25
61	635E5800	Miscellaneous Signal Parts	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,553.60	\$2,553.60
62	635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00
63	635E7510	Remove and Reset Signal Pole	2.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,242.00	\$8,484.00
64	635E7530	Relocate Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,602.00	\$7,602.00
65	635E8050	5" Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	10.000	Ft	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$101.85	\$1,018.50
66	635E8110	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	85.000	Ft	\$2.40	\$204.00	\$2.10	\$178.50
67	635E8130	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	35.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$490.00	\$12.18	\$426.30
68	635E8140	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	50.000	Ft	\$11.50	\$575.00	\$9.87	\$493.50
69	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	165.000	Ft	\$12.50	\$2,062.50	\$10.92	\$1,801.80
70	635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	105.000	Ft	\$16.00	\$1,680.00	\$13.86	\$1,455.30
71	635E8240	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	100.000	Ft	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$16.43	\$1,643.00
72	635E8851	4/4/4 Aluminum Wire	100.000	Ft	\$3.30	\$330.00	\$2.84	\$284.00
73	635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	1,110.000	Ft	\$2.10	\$2,331.00	\$1.79	\$1,986.90
74	635E9502	2/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	1,855.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$3,710.00	\$1.68	\$3,116.40
75	635E9504	4/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	360.000	Ft	\$2.40	\$864.00	\$2.10	\$756.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 09/03/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 0A3L Project No: EM 0295(45)130 Project Location: 20th St S & 22nd Ave S Intersection - in Brookings Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer, PCC Pavement, Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Sidewalk, Signals, Lighting & Signing County: Brookings							10/17/2025	Page 4 of 4
					Bidder: BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		Bidder: Big Al's Contracting Inc.	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76	635E9505	5/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	215.000	Ft	\$3.10	\$666.50	\$2.63	\$565.45
77	635E9507	7/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	30.000	Ft	\$3.80	\$114.00	\$3.26	\$97.80
78	635E9512	12/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	285.000	Ft	\$5.90	\$1,681.50	\$5.04	\$1,436.40
79	635E9524	24/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	1,585.000	Ft	\$11.50	\$18,227.50	\$9.87	\$15,643.95
80	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	344.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$15,480.00	\$39.45	\$13,570.80
81	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	616.000	SqFt	\$12.50	\$7,700.00	\$9.25	\$5,698.00
82	651E2010	Special Sidewalk	1,955.000	SqFt	\$14.00	\$27,370.00	\$14.35	\$28,054.25
83	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	40.000	SqFt	\$57.50	\$2,300.00	\$107.50	\$4,300.00
84	670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate	3.000	Each	\$890.00	\$2,670.00	\$775.00	\$2,325.00
85	670E2200	Type C Frame and Grate	1.000	Each	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00	\$1,990.00	\$1,990.00
86	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	5.000	Each	\$316.00	\$1,580.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
87	671E6007	Type A7 Manhole Frame and Lid	1.000	Each	\$672.00	\$672.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
88	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	45.000	Lb	\$18.50	\$832.50	\$12.84	\$577.80
89	731E0100	Fertilizing	263.000	Lb	\$1.20	\$315.60	\$2.68	\$704.84
90	732E0350	Bonded Fiber Matrix	623.000	Lb	\$1.20	\$747.60	\$5.20	\$3,239.60
91	734E0180	Sediment Filter Bag	130.000	Ft	\$7.30	\$949.00	\$3.86	\$501.80
92	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	410.000	Ft	\$4.90	\$2,009.00	\$5.36	\$2,197.60
93	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	8.000	CuYd	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$7.82	\$62.56
94	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	5.000	Each	\$116.00	\$580.00	\$115.50	\$577.50
Total Bid Amount					\$539,492.30		\$554,656.67	

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 09/03/2025 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 0854 Project No: BRO-B 8041(184) Project Location: Structure 0.12 W of US14A on Elmore Rd over Spearfish Creek SN 41-079-199 Desc of Construction: Structure (29.2' Rigid Frame Bridge) & Approach Grading County: Lawrence					Bidder: Grangaard Construction Inc		10/17/2025 Page 1 of 4 Bidder: HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$38,126.92	\$38,126.92
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,009.50	\$10,009.50
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$121,264.66	\$121,264.66
4	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.204	Mile	\$22,441.00	\$4,577.96	\$28,045.88	\$5,721.36
5	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.204	Mile	\$10,612.00	\$2,164.85	\$13,262.50	\$2,705.55
6	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.204	Mile	\$9,990.00	\$2,037.96	\$12,485.05	\$2,546.95
7	009E3290	Structure Staking	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,874.65	\$1,874.65
8	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$1,238.00	\$1,238.00	\$1,547.21	\$1,547.21
9	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	10.000	Each	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,771.02	\$17,710.20
10	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,889.37	\$7,889.37
11	110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$18.75	\$37.50
12	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	580.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,900.00	\$6.25	\$3,625.00
13	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	730.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$7,300.00	\$21.99	\$16,052.70
14	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	579.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$11,580.00	\$23.04	\$13,340.16
15	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	199.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$3,980.00	\$47.80	\$9,512.20
16	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$14,554.30	\$14,554.30
17	260E3500	Temporary Gravel Surfacing	198.700	Ton	\$50.00	\$9,935.00	\$99.49	\$19,768.66
18	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	334.000	CuYd	\$75.00	\$25,050.00	\$83.84	\$28,002.56
19	430E0200	Bridge End Embankment	311.000	CuYd	\$80.00	\$24,880.00	\$24.46	\$7,607.06
20	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	44.100	CuYd	\$80.00	\$3,528.00	\$257.60	\$11,360.16
21	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	29.400	CuYd	\$1,500.00	\$44,100.00	\$5,142.05	\$151,176.27
22	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	115.300	CuYd	\$2,000.00	\$230,600.00	\$1,736.82	\$200,255.35
23	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	91.000	Ft	\$375.00	\$34,125.00	\$468.66	\$42,648.06
24	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	12,297.000	Lb	\$4.00	\$49,188.00	\$2.01	\$24,716.97
25	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	10,544.000	Lb	\$4.00	\$42,176.00	\$2.17	\$22,880.48

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: Grangaard Construction Inc		10/17/2025 Page 2 of 4	
Letting Date: 09/03/2025 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 0854 Project No: BRO-B 8041(184) Project Location: Structure 0.12 W of US14A on Elmore Rd over Spearfish Creek SN 41-079-199 Desc of Construction: Structure (29.2' Rigid Frame Bridge) & Approach Grading County: Lawrence							Bidder: HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	510E3130	HP 12 Pile Tip Reinforcement	28.000	Each	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$327.84	\$9,179.52
27	510E3401	HP 12x53 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	100.000	Ft	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$112.41	\$11,241.00
28	510E3405	HP 12x53 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	1,170.000	Ft	\$46.00	\$53,820.00	\$86.08	\$100,713.60
29	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$38.00	\$152.00	\$93.74	\$374.96
30	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	199.200	SqFt	\$4.25	\$846.60	\$10.00	\$1,992.00
31	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,375.00	\$6,375.00	\$5,249.00	\$5,249.00
32	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	5.000	Each	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$187.47	\$937.35
33	700E0310	Class C Riprap	137.400	Ton	\$150.00	\$20,610.00	\$219.77	\$30,196.40
34	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,497.63	\$12,497.63
35	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	880.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$8,800.00	\$12.50	\$11,000.00
36	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	220.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$12.50	\$2,750.00
37	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	250.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$12.50	\$3,125.00
38	734E0635	Remove and Reset Floating Silt Curtain	63.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$630.00	\$6.25	\$393.75
39	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	352.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,056.00	\$6.11	\$2,150.72
Total Bid Amount					\$950,750.37		\$966,734.73	

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 09/03/2025 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 0854 Project No: BRO-B 8041(184) Project Location: Structure 0.12 W of US14A on Elmore Rd over Spearfish Creek SN 41-079-199 Desc of Construction: Structure (29.2' Rigid Frame Bridge) & Approach Grading County: Lawrence					Bidder: Corr Construction Services, Inc		10/17/2025	Page 3 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$123,000.00	\$123,000.00		
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00		
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$121,500.00	\$121,500.00		
4	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.204	Mile	\$29,100.00	\$5,936.40		
5	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.204	Mile	\$15,000.00	\$3,060.00		
6	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.204	Mile	\$16,000.00	\$3,264.00		
7	009E3290	Structure Staking	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
8	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00		
9	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	10.000	Each	\$1,075.00	\$10,750.00		
10	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00		
11	110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$10.00		
12	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	580.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,160.00		
13	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	730.000	CuYd	\$38.00	\$27,740.00		
14	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	579.000	CuYd	\$58.50	\$33,871.50		
15	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	199.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$2,388.00		
16	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00		
17	260E3500	Temporary Gravel Surfacing	198.700	Ton	\$55.00	\$10,928.50		
18	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	334.000	CuYd	\$38.00	\$12,692.00		
19	430E0200	Bridge End Embankment	311.000	CuYd	\$38.00	\$11,818.00		
20	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	44.100	CuYd	\$168.00	\$7,408.80		
21	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	29.400	CuYd	\$2,990.00	\$87,906.00		
22	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	115.300	CuYd	\$2,790.00	\$321,687.00		
23	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	91.000	Ft	\$338.00	\$30,758.00		
24	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	12,297.000	Lb	\$4.95	\$60,870.15		
25	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	10,544.000	Lb	\$5.25	\$55,356.00		

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: Corr Construction Services, Inc		10/17/2025 Page 4 of 4	
Letting Date: 09/03/2025 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 0854 Project No: BRO-B 8041(184) Project Location: Structure 0.12 W of US14A on Elmore Rd over Spearfish Creek SN 41-079-199 Desc of Construction: Structure (29.2' Rigid Frame Bridge) & Approach Grading County: Lawrence							Bidder:	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	510E3130	HP 12 Pile Tip Reinforcement	28.000	Each	\$350.00	\$9,800.00		
27	510E3401	HP 12x53 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	100.000	Ft	\$872.00	\$87,200.00		
28	510E3405	HP 12x53 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	1,170.000	Ft	\$84.00	\$98,280.00		
29	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$175.00	\$700.00		
30	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	199.200	SqFt	\$12.00	\$2,390.40		
31	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00		
32	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	5.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,250.00		
33	700E0310	Class C Riprap	137.400	Ton	\$198.00	\$27,205.20		
34	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00		
35	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	880.000	Ft	\$9.00	\$7,920.00		
36	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	220.000	Ft	\$9.00	\$1,980.00		
37	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	250.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$8,750.00		
38	734E0635	Remove and Reset Floating Silt Curtain	63.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$2,205.00		
39	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	352.000	SqYd	\$8.00	\$2,816.00		
Total Bid Amount					\$1,360,250.95			

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 09/03/2025 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 09AN Project No: BRO-B 8049(25) Project Location: Structure in the Carthage City Park over Redstone Creek (City Owned) SN 49-063-018 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-13x5 CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Miner							10/17/2025	Page 1 of 8
					Bidder: Nolz Dragline and Construction Company, Inc		Bidder: Lehtola Builders, Inc.	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$41,333.16	\$41,333.16
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.350	Mile	\$715.00	\$250.25	\$3,314.29	\$1,160.00
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.350	Mile	\$1,450.00	\$507.50	\$3,314.29	\$1,160.00
4	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.350	Mile	\$715.00	\$250.25	\$4,971.43	\$1,740.00
5	009E3290	Structure Staking	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00
6	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	20.000	Hour	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
7	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	15.000	Each	\$700.56	\$10,508.40	\$580.00	\$8,700.00
8	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$580.00	\$580.00
9	110E5010	Salvage Delineator	1.000	Each	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$11.60	\$11.60
10	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	6.000	Each	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$23.20	\$139.20
11	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,636.000	CuYd	\$6.60	\$10,797.60	\$12.18	\$19,926.48
12	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	492.000	CuYd	\$18.31	\$9,008.52	\$20.88	\$10,272.96
13	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	359.000	CuYd	\$12.82	\$4,602.38	\$9.28	\$3,331.52
14	240E0010	Obliterate Old Road	2.000	Sta	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00
15	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$6,612.62	\$6,612.62	\$18,380.00	\$18,380.00
16	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	80.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$37.12	\$2,969.60
17	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	200.000	CuYd	\$56.57	\$11,314.00	\$116.00	\$23,200.00
18	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	160.200	CuYd	\$890.00	\$142,578.00	\$1,000.00	\$160,200.00
19	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	22,660.000	Lb	\$3.20	\$72,512.00	\$2.90	\$65,714.00
20	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	93.000	SqFt	\$8.00	\$744.00	\$9.28	\$863.04
21	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$116.00	\$116.00
22	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$145.00	\$1,160.00
23	700E0210	Class B Riprap	56.000	Ton	\$60.71	\$3,399.76	\$69.60	\$3,897.60
24	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	12.000	Lb	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$116.00	\$1,392.00
25	731E0100	Fertilizing	930.000	Lb	\$1.00	\$930.00	\$1.16	\$1,078.80

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: Nolz Dragline and Construction Company, Inc		10/17/2025		Page 2 of 8	
Letting Date: 09/03/2025							Bidder: Lehtola Builders, Inc.			
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 09AN										
Project No: BRO-B 8049(25)										
Project Location: Structure in the Carthage City Park over Redstone Creek (City Owned) SN 49-063-018										
Desc of Construction: Structure (2-13x5 CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading										
County: Miner										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
26	732E0100	Mulching	1.000	Ton	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$696.00	\$696.00		
27	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,670.000	SqYd	\$1.55	\$2,588.50	\$1.80	\$3,006.00		
28	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	451.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$1,578.50	\$4.06	\$1,831.06		
29	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	738.000	Ft	\$3.25	\$2,398.50	\$3.77	\$2,782.26		
30	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	43.000	CuYd	\$0.01	\$0.43	\$20.00	\$860.00		
31	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	155.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$77.50	\$0.58	\$89.90		
32	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel for Fish Passage	1.000	Each	\$10,579.14	\$10,579.14	\$12,760.00	\$12,760.00		
33	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	72.000	SqYd	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$5.80	\$417.60		
Total Bid Amount					\$363,017.85		\$396,748.78			

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 09/03/2025 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 09AN Project No: BRO-B 8049(25) Project Location: Structure in the Carthage City Park over Redstone Creek (City Owned) SN 49-063-018 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-13x5 CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Miner					Bidder: Journey Group Companies		10/17/2025 Page 3 of 8 Bidder: Kea Constructors LLC	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$61,250.00	\$61,250.00	\$67,655.00	\$67,655.00
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.350	Mile	\$3,350.00	\$1,172.50	\$3,179.00	\$1,112.65
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.350	Mile	\$11,930.00	\$4,175.50	\$11,656.37	\$4,079.73
4	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.350	Mile	\$3,310.00	\$1,158.50	\$3,179.00	\$1,112.65
5	009E3290	Structure Staking	1.000	Each	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,927.47	\$4,927.47
6	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	20.000	Hour	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
7	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	15.000	Each	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$742.36	\$11,135.40
8	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,384.26	\$2,384.26
9	110E5010	Salvage Delineator	1.000	Each	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.60	\$10.60
10	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	6.000	Each	\$18.00	\$108.00	\$31.79	\$190.74
11	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,636.000	CuYd	\$7.25	\$11,861.00	\$6.99	\$11,435.64
12	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	492.000	CuYd	\$21.00	\$10,332.00	\$19.40	\$9,544.80
13	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	359.000	CuYd	\$12.80	\$4,595.20	\$13.58	\$4,875.22
14	240E0010	Obliterate Old Road	2.000	Sta	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,589.51	\$3,179.02
15	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$65,647.00	\$65,647.00
16	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	80.000	CuYd	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$8.48	\$678.40
17	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	200.000	CuYd	\$62.00	\$12,400.00	\$59.95	\$11,990.00
18	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	160.200	CuYd	\$1,007.00	\$161,321.40	\$1,100.00	\$176,220.00
19	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	22,660.000	Lb	\$4.50	\$101,970.00	\$3.00	\$67,980.00
20	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	93.000	SqFt	\$8.00	\$744.00	\$8.48	\$788.64
21	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$2,119.34	\$2,119.34
22	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$134.00	\$1,072.00	\$127.16	\$1,017.28
23	700E0210	Class B Riprap	56.000	Ton	\$66.00	\$3,696.00	\$64.33	\$3,602.48
24	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	12.000	Lb	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$105.97	\$1,271.64
25	731E0100	Fertilizing	930.000	Lb	\$1.00	\$930.00	\$1.06	\$985.80

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: Journey Group Companies		10/17/2025		Page 4 of 8	
Letting Date: 09/03/2025 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 09AN Project No: BRO-B 8049(25) Project Location: Structure in the Carthage City Park over Redstone Creek (City Owned) SN 49-063-018 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-13x5 CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Miner							Bidder: Kea Constructors LLC			
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
26	732E0100	Mulching	1.000	Ton	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$635.80	\$635.80		
27	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,670.000	SqYd	\$1.75	\$2,922.50	\$1.64	\$2,738.80		
28	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	451.000	Ft	\$3.75	\$1,691.25	\$3.71	\$1,673.21		
29	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	738.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$2,583.00	\$3.44	\$2,538.72		
30	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	43.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$43.00	\$10.60	\$455.80		
31	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	155.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$77.50	\$0.53	\$82.15		
32	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel for Fish Passage	1.000	Each	\$11,160.00	\$11,160.00	\$11,210.40	\$11,210.40		
33	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	72.000	SqYd	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$22.07	\$1,589.04		
Total Bid Amount						\$428,628.35	\$478,367.68			

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 09/03/2025 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 09AN Project No: BRO-B 8049(25) Project Location: Structure in the Carthage City Park over Redstone Creek (City Owned) SN 49-063-018 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-13x5 CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Miner							10/17/2025	Page 5 of 8
					Bidder: Katzer Concrete Inc		Bidder: GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$80,500.00	\$80,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.350	Mile	\$4,216.00	\$1,475.60	\$3,200.00	\$1,120.00
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.350	Mile	\$15,460.00	\$5,411.00	\$11,700.00	\$4,095.00
4	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.350	Mile	\$4,216.00	\$1,475.60	\$3,200.00	\$1,120.00
5	009E3290	Structure Staking	1.000	Each	\$1,405.00	\$1,405.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
6	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	20.000	Hour	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
7	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	15.000	Each	\$986.00	\$14,790.00	\$735.00	\$11,025.00
8	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	110E5010	Salvage Delineator	1.000	Each	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
10	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	6.000	Each	\$42.00	\$252.00	\$30.00	\$180.00
11	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,636.000	CuYd	\$9.30	\$15,214.80	\$7.00	\$11,452.00
12	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	492.000	CuYd	\$26.00	\$12,792.00	\$19.00	\$9,348.00
13	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	359.000	CuYd	\$18.00	\$6,462.00	\$13.00	\$4,667.00
14	240E0010	Obliterate Old Road	2.000	Sta	\$2,110.00	\$4,220.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
15	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
16	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	80.000	CuYd	\$35.15	\$2,812.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
17	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	200.000	CuYd	\$100.10	\$20,020.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00
18	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	160.200	CuYd	\$1,035.00	\$165,807.00	\$1,450.00	\$232,290.00
19	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	22,660.000	Lb	\$4.90	\$111,034.00	\$3.83	\$86,787.80
20	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	93.000	SqFt	\$11.25	\$1,046.25	\$10.00	\$930.00
21	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,810.00	\$2,810.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
22	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$169.00	\$1,352.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
23	700E0210	Class B Riprap	56.000	Ton	\$85.50	\$4,788.00	\$75.00	\$4,200.00
24	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	12.000	Lb	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
25	731E0100	Fertilizing	930.000	Lb	\$1.75	\$1,627.50	\$1.00	\$930.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: Katzer Concrete Inc		10/17/2025		Page 6 of 8	
Letting Date: 09/03/2025							Bidder: GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 09AN										
Project No: BRO-B 8049(25)										
Project Location: Structure in the Carthage City Park over Redstone Creek (City Owned) SN 49-063-018										
Desc of Construction: Structure (2-13x5 CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading										
County: Miner										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
26	732E0100	Mulching	1.000	Ton	\$3,410.00	\$3,410.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		
27	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,670.000	SqYd	\$3.80	\$6,346.00	\$1.55	\$2,588.50		
28	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	451.000	Ft	\$5.25	\$2,367.75	\$3.50	\$1,578.50		
29	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	738.000	Ft	\$5.30	\$3,911.40	\$3.25	\$2,398.50		
30	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	43.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$645.00	\$1.00	\$43.00		
31	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	155.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$1,085.00	\$0.50	\$77.50		
32	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel for Fish Passage	1.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
33	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	72.000	SqYd	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$21.00	\$1,512.00		
Total Bid Amount					\$507,019.90		\$519,652.80			

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 09/03/2025 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 09AN Project No: BRO-B 8049(25) Project Location: Structure in the Carthage City Park over Redstone Creek (City Owned) SN 49-063-018 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-13x5 CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Miner					Bidder: BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10/17/2025	Page 7 of 8
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00		
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.350	Mile	\$10,400.00	\$3,640.00		
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.350	Mile	\$9,800.00	\$3,430.00		
4	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.350	Mile	\$8,700.00	\$3,045.00		
5	009E3290	Structure Staking	1.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
6	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	20.000	Hour	\$175.00	\$3,500.00		
7	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	15.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00		
8	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
9	110E5010	Salvage Delineator	1.000	Each	\$12.00	\$12.00		
10	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	6.000	Each	\$35.00	\$210.00		
11	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,636.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$13,088.00		
12	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	492.000	CuYd	\$22.00	\$10,824.00		
13	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	359.000	CuYd	\$16.00	\$5,744.00		
14	240E0010	Obliterate Old Road	2.000	Sta	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		
15	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
16	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	80.000	CuYd	\$9.50	\$760.00		
17	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	200.000	CuYd	\$70.00	\$14,000.00		
18	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	160.200	CuYd	\$1,150.00	\$184,230.00		
19	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	22,660.000	Lb	\$6.00	\$135,960.00		
20	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	93.000	SqFt	\$10.00	\$930.00		
21	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
22	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$150.00	\$1,200.00		
23	700E0210	Class B Riprap	56.000	Ton	\$75.00	\$4,200.00		
24	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	12.000	Lb	\$120.00	\$1,440.00		
25	731E0100	Fertilizing	930.000	Lb	\$1.00	\$930.00		

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10/17/2025 Page 8 of 8	
Letting Date: 09/03/2025 Item Nbr: 3 Project No: BRO-B 8049(25) Project Location: Structure in the Carthage City Park over Redstone Creek (City Owned) SN 49-063-018 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-13x5 CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Miner							Bidder:	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	732E0100	Mulching	1.000	Ton	\$750.00	\$750.00		
27	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,670.000	SqYd	\$1.75	\$2,922.50		
28	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	451.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,804.00		
29	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	738.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$2,952.00		
30	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	43.000	CuYd	\$9.00	\$387.00		
31	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	155.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$77.50		
32	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel for Fish Passage	1.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
33	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	72.000	SqYd	\$25.00	\$1,800.00		
Total Bid Amount						\$530,836.00		